
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 
PRISONS HEADQUARTERS : NEAR LAJWANTI GARDEN CHOWK 

JANAK PURI: NEW DELHI - 110064 

No: 	F.DS(Project)/FG1 Security Pole/2019/CD No 3553854f.252'l-2SS''i' Dated 25/;2/11 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of e-tender Notice dated 21.11.2019 issued in respect of 
Tender Notice No.2019_CJT_184160_1 for supply of 10 Nos. of Pole Type Metal 
Detectors for use in Central Jail, Tihar, Mandoli Jail and Dist!. Jail Rohini, following are 
hereby revised: 

1. 	 Uploading of response of Pre-bid meeting 30/12/2019 

2. 	 Last date/time of receipt of tenders 16/01/2020 at 3:00 PM 
Through e-procurement solution 

3. 	 Date & time for opening of on line 16/01 /2020 at 03 30 PM 
Pre-qualification bid and Technical Bid 

3. 	 Demonstration of the quoted system 0310212020 

By the tenderers before the Technical 

Committee 


4. 	 Date and Time for opening of Financial 24102/2020 at 03 00 PIVI 
Bids 

Rest of the content of the e-Tender notice dated 21. 11 2019 be remianed same. 

S~dent-11, PHQ 

No: F.DS(Project)/FG1 Security Pole/2019/CD No.355385412s2-q-2S$'1 Dated 2.?/;z/i'1 
Copy forwarded to the following for necessary action:­

1. 	 Joint Director (Technical), Intelligence Bureau, 35, Sardar Patel Marg. New 

Delhi 110001. Fax No. 24102076 


2. 	 AIG(Prisons), Central Jail, Tihar, New Delhi. 
3. 	 DIG(Prisons), Central Jail, Tihar, New Delhi. 
4. 	 DCP(Communication), Delhi Police, Old Police Line, Rajpur Road, Delhi 


110054. Fax No. 23918132. 

5. 	 DCP(Security) HQ, Delhi Police, Security Lines, Vinay Marg, New Delh• 110001. 


Fax No. 26882605. 

6. 	 Addi. DCP (Security) HQ, Delhi Police, Security Lines Vinay Marg, New Delhi 


110001. Fax No. 24108047 

7. 	 Commandant, TSP, VIII Bn. Central Jail, Tihar. 
8. 	 DCA, Central Jail, Tihar, Member Finance, Purchase Committee, New Delhi. 
9. SCJ (PHQ-11), Member, Purchase Committee, Central Jail, Tihar. New Delhi. 

· ..--W:--Sr. System Analyst, (PHQ), Member, Technical Committee 
11. S.O. to DG (Prison), Prison Head Quarter, Central Jail. Tihar, New Delhi for kind 


information. 


~tendent-11, PHQ 



